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INSTRUCTIONS FOR ERE_':PARA_TIQN" QE"; FQR-M., 114 B
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Reglstratlon Branch 1n quadrupllcate
three copies to be forwarded to Ared Supervisor who will accomgllsh parasfaph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Reglstrétlon Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Reglstratlon Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be acoompllshed by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. s

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Janvary 16, 1931
QM 298 AN
Corean, Jobn C, 1232 L /2

Miss louise Morris,
Re Fo D #1
Melone, N. Y.

Dear ladem:
In order that the records of this office may be eom=

plete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or

not the late Private John C. Corcesn is survived by his natural
mother and if so, her nems and address.
For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed,
herewith, & self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.
For The Quartermaster Ceneral. ;
Very truly yom;c.

JOHE T. HARRIS,
Hajor, 0. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Eneclosures

Envelope,
RE

f
L



W 208 A-M :
Corean, Johm C. 1232 Septenber 10, 1630,

Mies Iouise liorris,
nQ rt DQ ’l'
Nm’ n. Y.

Further reference i2 made to the Act of Congress ap~ : I
proved iarch 2, 1929, The records of this office would indie |
cate & possibility of your having cccupied the status of loco i
parentis to the late Private Joha (. Corcam, tms cuelifying you '
to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of an Anendment ap-
proved May 15, 1930,

The provieion of the above Ac¢t, under which it may be
possible foy you to qualify for the privilege of making the pile
grimage, is contained in Section 4 (a), which was amended to read
in part as follows: “--or any woman who stood in leco parentis
$o the deceased member of the militery or navel forces for a pere
iod of not less than five years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor or marine becoming 18 years of age.”

In order to satisfy legal requirements it will be neces-
sary for you to furmish as proof of your reletionship, in loco
parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not related to

YOu.

In the eveni you consider yourself eligible to make the
pilegrimege to the cemeteries of Zurope under the provisions of the
existing law, it is requested that the incloded form be completed
and returned to this office in order that your eligibility may be
dotermined, Under parvagraphs 1 (e¢) and 1 (d) sufficient informa-
tion should be given to permit an intelligible decision as to
eligibility.

Por The (uartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
P Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Inclosures: Assistant,
Act - Amendme
Form

Env,




QN 293 AeC
Corean, John C,

¥iss Louise Morris,
Malone, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

In view of the fact that you c¢laim the privilege
of making the pilgrimage itc ths cemeteries in Europe, under
Section 4 (a) of the Act of Congress, approved March 2, 1929,
it will be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the rela-
tionship claimed (in loco parentis), the affidavits of at
least two persons not related to you.

It is requested that the enclosed form be completed
and ‘returned to this office in order that your eligibility
under the Act may be determined. Under Paragraph 1 (c¢) and
1 (d), sufficient information should be included to permit an
intelligible decision as to eligibility.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Inclss
AfL,
Enve
ne






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C-

Corcan, John C. Sept. 6, 1929
1232

Miss Louise Morris,

b e

Malone, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jjune 29,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mothez and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will vou please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who Z )
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: '

2., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman éﬁiﬁéb’

who stood in loco parertis to him, accord- [//

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- /

closed Act, give her name, address, and S prieia 2D )7/XVPUQ}72KKZ4L.}g}/
relationship in the space opposite.

s e B, e Leige
//’/72577?f\

VSt [ [N
3, If survived by a widow 0,/dmk B dopxpéh
A
%

desire to make the pil g /f, : g;g¢74 Q?gl ;7{£C$¢523:Zi__
\: 2= ' 7 ‘/
For The Quarte Easter ﬁengral/7 '
(‘ fW gh
Ver truk ours, o '
\ / . N

2 Incls. \< ﬁ\)}/ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress L8 Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

S



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER Gsusnxi
WASNINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A"C

Corcen, John C. June 29 1929.

;U o ﬂ,@) N
Miss Louise Morris, . =4 ‘
m #1, 2 o ‘ ; 'J nl” / Sg

- Malene, N.Y. 4, -
. | 3, =5

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe toc make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recordg of this office show that you are the gpiend of
the late Pvt. John Cilowess, Co. K, 51lth Inf., whose remsins ere now
interred im the Meuse-Argoane American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France. ‘

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he 18 survived

by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that-action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitlsd to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parenties to the decedent, a statement as o her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alesoc requested

that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may uee the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. 2

For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

i
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Janwary 16, 1931
QM 293 A-M r
Corcan, John C, 1232

Miss Louise Morris,
Re Fa D #1
Halone, N. Y.
Dear Hedams:
In order that the records of this ‘ofi‘ieo may be come
" plete ns& correct, it is requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private John C. Corcan is survived by his natural
mother and if so, her neme and address.
For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed,
herewith, & self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.
For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, G, M. Corps,
Assistant.







Qi 203 A-M ?
Qorcan, John C. 1282 September 19, 1930,

Mies Iouise Morris,
B‘ FQ‘D. #1'
m‘, 80 Y’

Dear Madam:

Further roferense is made to the Act of Congress ap-
proved March 2, 1929, The records of this offiee would indi-
cate a possibdbility of your having ocoupied the stetus of loco
parentis to the late Private John . Corsan, thus qualifying wyou
to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of an Amendment ap-
proved May 15, 1930,

The provision of the sbove iet, under which it may be
possible for you to qualify for the privilege of meking the pile
grimags, is contained in Section 4 {a), which was emended to read
in part as follows: “-<or any woman who stood in loco parentis
to the decocased member of the military or naval forces for a pere
iod of not less tham five years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor or marine becoming 18 ysars of age."

In order to satisfy legal requirements it will be neces-
sary for you to furnish as proof of your relationship, in loco
parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not related to
m. °

In the event you consider yourself olicible to make the
pilgrimege to the cemeteries of Furope uander the provisione of the
existing law, it is requested that the inclofsd form be completed
and returned to this office in order that your eligibility may be
determined. Under paragrephs 1 (e) and 1 {4) sufficient informa-
tion should be given to permit an intelligible deocision as %o

| eligibility.

Yor The CQuartermaster General, .
Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

I&wﬁn Assistant,



. QM 298 A<C
\ Gorean, John C.

¥iss Louise Morris,

1Y

Y
1

¥ ~
M Very truly yours,
=
=
= = 7 A. D. HUGHES, /
2 e S < Captain, Q. M. Corps, V/ '
Assistant.

Melone, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

: In view of the fact that you claim the privilege
of making the pilgrimage to the cemeteriss in Europe, under
Section 4 (a) of the Act of Congress, approved March 2, 1929,
it will be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the rela-
tionship claimed (in loco parentis), the affidavits of at
least two persons not related to you.

It is requested that the enclosed form be completed
and returned to this office in order that your eligibility
under the Act may be determined. Under Paragraph 1 (c) and
1 (d), sufficient information should be included t¢ permit an

intelligible decision as to eligibility.

For The Quartermaster General,




IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Corean, John (. : v
1232, . Septe 6, 1929

\
\

Miss Louise Morris,
B-O FQ DC #1'
Malone, N. Y.

Desr Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below |

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, addrees, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does ghe
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.

e i |



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY RErxr To QM 293 A-C
Corean, Jolm C. June 29 1929.

°

Miss Lowige Lorrias,
 Malone, X.Y.

Dear Madam: £ |

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of |
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers , {
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American‘-.
forces now interrsd in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The recordg of this office show that you are the fuiend of Ry
the late Prvt. Johm Cubbrecn, 0o, K, 51Mh Infu, whoee remains are now

doterved In the leuwse~-Argonne Americen Comctory, Romagno-scus-Konts:
Nouse, Frence. .5 ‘ wacon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is sntitled under the provisgions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow"”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedsnt, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.
If hLe was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requeated

”}hat a2 statement to that effect be mads.

Yor your raply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, i g

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

5 Hajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



(7 i g v Tl Mt A | e g7 )
Corcan Joh: Char 2,942,107 [ ~
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) ~  (Army serial numb
Pt . Co K 311th IAf
(Rank and organizatipgi'.)
State your relationship to the deceased AL IR, i
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . (2
s (Yes or no.)
If »~mains are brought to the United States, do you sy
h them interred in a national eémetery? (Yes or no.)

| | It  su desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
} tion below as to where theyshould be sent:

S— e

—
(Name of person to receive mina‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(s — ".,;f / g
(Number and stréet.) , (City or town.) (State.)
, (v e P - . 3
(Sign here) 2 A 22 2) ) T K
A% 7
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 8—6713

i

O 2






In reply rocfer to!
293.8 G-t
e

”
1

Hiss Louiss Morris,
JePeDs f'_i'].,

¥alone, N. Y.

Dear i

the permanent grave of

3lith Infantry, is Grawe 35, Row 12, 3lock E, Meuse-Argonne American

Gemetoriy, [T e S YR bEPRARS  PRREE LR T LR o AER PSS

Februsry 27, 1923,

f%e Quartermaster General desires that you be informed thet

the late Private John C. Corcan, Company !

to be maintained by this Government in Europe, BHach grave will

be marked bj a headstone of white marble, of suitzble design,

with name, rank, organizatidn"défe of soldier's death and State
from which he came. The yeadstones will be placéd~a€ all gr;ves
in Qoqnection with the improvement work now in progtéséi as soon
as possible and without waiting for special action or request on
tﬁe part of relatives.

In effecting remdval, the utmost care and. reverence were -
exacted and more than willingly accordéd by those pgpfonming\thig
sacred duﬁy,rifhe grove pf tno decessed will be p;rpeiually maip-_r

'

tained by this Covernment in a manner befitting the last resting

.place of our hérooa.f

22/1423 /ARK

£ g

’

Very' truly yours,

H. J, Conner, ?
Assistant.

\

\
ﬁ‘.
"". QJ—/‘




R m o e : Place.... Vaubecourt IMeuse
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  tute  Oct. 10, 1951

1. mmspp CORGAN, . Johun. Ca ' SERIAL NUMBER 2942107
RANK .- PVt' ORGANIZATION Bo.X, Sllth Int, |

2. ' Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

Octs 10, 1921 , ‘Grave 59, Plot 2, Pect. R, Cems6%7,

G ENBRUCIRRITE0) o et N e S G T 5. S = el
3. Reburied (date) : 2 < In (give complete location) :
. Deci»2{:1921 Meuse-Arganne Cem,1232, Gr 33, Row 12, Bloek B
= By : Group....Resburiel . .S .. |6 i R ..,.'Nature of ré!mrial . 11!105.
i : casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?. . Y€8& On grave marker? . 1O

(b) Other meansof ic}entiﬁcation found upon disinterment, and general remarks ‘Wo' effects
7

Tag on'body agrees. B.R. reads "Corcan, 2942107, John Pvti G0, X; 311th

<=

Inf. died Novel?, I8 gt TI+15 AL eause” 61 dsath preuncri sy  Tohula:; :
buried Nov.18/18." g

s W . . 3 . . s . ‘~
6. What do=s examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement). tmpossible to determine.

(b) Weigh, (@stimated) ... Imp.. to.det.

(¢} Hair—Color Hair on head Imp. to.det. .

Quantity Plentiful, -

2 Characteristics ......... Imp..To.Det.
1
(d) Hair on face—Color. . none_ visible ~ . :

s ‘Diagram represents the mouth wide open
Locatio‘_nv........,.......4...._n_QnQ___,_.Y:J,..ﬁl.bil_e,,.v__A_...__.,.v.A_,HQ:%_@TH CHARTVTAKEN - JAWS INTACT.

Quantity none visible . . 7 (R =

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts..W00len ¢lothes around neck,

(1) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). .. : :
Impossible. to determine. . . . .. .

S —

_ ..,..J...E..{.,:,..Gl.;md..on,..H..ﬂ....,.;.w_

7. Disinterment
supervised by

-

8. Reburial A o T

© " Supervised by‘&.g.m *dult




INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 1§-A .

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the (‘onmpondmg nmumbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to he forwarded wich G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answ er to Questions 26, Form 114 :

& 5 4, in case no me*ms of iden
e tification

1. Show seldier’'s name, serial number, rank and erganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

. Give date and accumte information as te lecation from which the body w as disinterred
and the Qroup and unit which‘made dl\mterment ¢ : 3

3. Give date and accurate information as io location of reburial and the group: and unit,
which made reburial, and how réburial was made—in casket, wooden box. otc. '
X, etc:

4. State to what degree decomposition ha@pmﬁ're%od whether recognition is possible, and how the
boh was originally l)umed-—ln a casket, box, bmlap. ete. This statement 5hould l)o as complete as
possible- : . ¢ - : =

. -
5. (@) State wiether Ilelltth'lthﬂ. tags weare found buried with. body and on grave marker
by reporting  Yes " or ¢ No . : =
(b) State whether or not hody appears to have Dheen a hospital case. Were e any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all inforniation which 4t is thought might
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental. chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of tlie: body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very iinportant
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown, by the numbers on.the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth),” and molars (prmmpal chewing  teeth), An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of " jwas: found.

MISSING TEETH .o AlL tecth missing througih ple\lons
extraction (not “those fractured or
displaced by recent” wounds) should
be scratched out, thus:

*

CROWNED TEETH................ Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CRown <
. gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
; thus :

TOOTH MISSING

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

— GOLD anp P!
BRIDGE. WORK . ._........Block insolid the erown of tooth (label ‘ ORSELAIN B@ODL%EBRIDGE
~ gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) 4
thu : |
= D)
SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS % ........Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
Eav : s GOLD FILLING

possible - (%lock in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus : =

—CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)....un - Outline location and size ol cavity, PECANEDS N/ DECAYED
shode in thus :

°

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plateiblock in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ”

7

7. Show name of person super'u\m“ the disinterment and the name andtitle of the person
approving same.

\

8. Show nnne of pehoi’l%\\pervwmg the reburial and the name and title of the person approving

S&nl@

\\,"é,




G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION _ §%e Menshould . Meuse
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE. Qo%« L0, 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT A COMPARATIVE REPORT-
Recobrds of IGUR. S Headquartérs. : Discre'pancy_f‘ound upon exhumation of body
1. Name _Corean, Jobm ¢ Lk Namonte e s A pa g s s
9. Noir  MyMMIG¥ 0000 TN e A T s o e
ke &g CEURE RS S 12. Rapk .. . BeSFION T g B
4. org.  Ce.K,311th Inf 5 e O BB oy s
5. BLBE TR aRy 1as T R AL SR R ¢ e e
6. c.p, ~/Died of Lobar Pneumonia (0)-D.B- WO T R
; » . >
Discrepancy found ﬁpon‘diéfnterment ,-
7 Gré,ve e ek SeCe..p 5. e, 15. Grawe No, <. .- SECTR: fr g
G PRouS™ < S e BRowP Loe B LY HONE BINO U et = . b SR Row 9 g™
18. Cemetery___; _____ Amer. Oty. B3 6 mutl® P thr;\\_i‘_y'ah’bggﬂk_tf ________
Ras I T XS
20, Depteior County v Meuse 21. Country __--,an.ncé-'_'-_'f_____“_‘__. _____
22. GPRUSI'HagRe? CoaaNG: 100 G o e na o BT BN A e P s
23. Disinterred (Date)_'_y__‘_(\f?ft"f _____ 109’3&921 By W;J.Legan ..................................
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name dohm Oe Goxewnm Serial No. - ________________________________________
Ramksi: = voes e Organization ©0s K, Sil%h Ini,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? MO
Rafeond < o
Signatyre. Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION ‘
' 26. What other means of identification were on body? . (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Bostle record resds “Corown,2942L07, Joln,Pyts00aX,511%h Infedicd Hov.17/18

27. Condition of bodyBeudly decomps reuoge lmpossibles

28. Nature of burial #4848 6, 00 Pw B DUy U OCs B4 e

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date *

3l. Casket sealed by . Weds bOgsl - it

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . .




XXXY SLOOK K -

hw

¥

: BN
¥ sl’t & ‘
NT. Show actual marking of box.) Box No ~___-‘-_7;,__)__-._.--_._,-_----»,» __________________ ;
SHIPME ( | : ¢ ;'G.’-,M]\;A .‘\‘ l
32. Designation of body: ‘ 10 ‘
$ 4 ___Ser‘t];."a:i"anév;-‘_‘____:" ____________________ : {
Namefl o fono CORCAN;Fohm-¢—~ =S U LTI l
3 > n L] 4 o 3 i :_ ----------------------------
Rank-6 0§ D% Pyt. . TR Organization_ . __ CovK,311th InT |
33. Consigned to: X : ¢ )t
Name of Permanent Cemetery__ﬁeuse,uéonne 'm'&i&‘Rén'-SﬁU/'fMGn‘éfiue‘cn"i‘ész s ‘
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) 96'&.'“,1;0,“192 o Byst s . fode Bogan-— I
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above ;
is correct. '
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector____i}if_ &GII,'_"'GEIP"K;‘G"W S
36. Remarks e e e R, o e TS SN
2
________________________________________________________________________________ ;
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)___730%'__%,9___}9&‘ ________________________________
. Ste Menehould, Msnee a
To point of Concentration WW%@%WP; }
LY ) ‘
am
Convoyer_ Robert Cromime Signature Shipping Officer
) i : /7 !
38. Received at Railhead .or Point f‘[oncentration: Date ___Qet |
: J
. / a/&ﬂ Y 3
By G.R.S. Representatwe_.%- onw:%,guc. ______________________________ £ e S 4
. . Yy q 5 % {:4/ ; -'\
39. Bhipped from Railhead o%oféoncgﬂtratlop@f' Date_ .~ £ 9/90'1/
) <.
To Permanent Cemetery //?f)?/;g Nt - e . CM@/M&/)
Z ) |
COHVOYGI’/ZM«_»:,@!,-_\..Q/’zfz—z@qSignature Shipping Office ‘f‘-T¢P§:“““Q“f’
40. heceivedzgatp yopww gmemwonzs (P D'y £l S SR St W S
‘ ' s
SRS lqurpgemiative. o o o F L IR MLEC L oF il BN |
{
41. Reinterred BlisE IuE “ T |
3 vellge=Yronne rv“r*lg’tﬁate)?‘ BT S e .
42. Grave Be, o e R e e R SoChION R TN
43. Plot

1< ,.




j < )
i S
! b=l E S 8 !
S ‘ S ._\\ {
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF Ru#fAINS DATA | S5
? < \: \ Q {
Pile # 64240 : RS § N =
I. Locatron InpEx CaARD: - ‘/ T 3 gﬁ\“
ik Jp el g , ©
(a) Name . CORCAIT, John C. o No. B942107 %}“’*é =
s _———— s . I e -~ {7 *
IDVIRE U
() Rank _____ B YE:"T _______________ OrganizatioQQ.'___;{.-z__-:_s_}_}.ﬁl:{--;gf:_t ________________ Za ot
' CI’P._}/ e
(¢) Date of death _____ ?1}_:_]:7_:_%_8_ _________ (d) Cause of death ___I‘_?_p_‘?_?.__l?.r_lfe_l_l_.m_gﬁ_i_@ = 29\
185 REGISTRA?‘ION Carp.—(Check Reg}Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
o 5 /// E‘?’v«/
(@) Grave No.a_%ﬁ _____ z SR o BT Rlot ... & - Sec.
i i i i e
() Emerg. Address _Llss L?_}l} £ %\_101‘1’ J.S_Z“-{E_i_e_?(:l“) ________________________________
IT1. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases et s T TN GAREE.
s /U,/L/"e j/ 5/2' 4
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioNn CAED: r% % Date of receipt o________ o - A S B B
s ! / § it SN < =
i () Name %‘ Ak Al \l ) \gE-_’T'_\.-"‘ A\A2 . (b) Relationship _____ Bl A1 0 2'a S S TR B
: (¢) Address | \ \\"‘-’-\"'~~}‘iz; St ,_k;:l_\:_;-;lﬁbi‘i ------- L _j}}‘;_x_\_t"_;_,;__g__i';{- -“
@ Remains borbe brouzhtito UeSi® ..~ .. VAD =~ =0 FrWpa =T e T oy
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ___—________________________ ,:-_-__;;_:______-__ , _ ____________
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _.-'.-r.-__-_-_--_-____-------j—i-__;f___,i__;:l___n VA o
_______ ' == e e e ___:;_;...__-
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. EEe . IS
06C R : Lo
Examiner’s Initials ., A2V 0\ ___ IT5) et R S Sl S , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ________________________________ PR WV - e
o b sl Dol T e S e S s e WD <
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ 5 abowe, or requesting that < S - = i L
T\ ot C“J, ) S vog & 0 > e g St i
Examiner’s Initials .._._.___Vgluliv _____ Date _._.__!- L, et , 192
VI. G. R. S. FirLes, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: o
, / /
7 e (A = AT el o ot il b Sy gt B o AR Eme T R Rl e
() : Al PRI T TS e Saige - S
Sl oA ;
(@) Cancellation’memos referred to? - BN ST R AR Wt TR e X ‘
Examiner’s Initials ____':'_'_;'-_.5_;: _____________ Date __-__.[__'_‘:__:?i’-_;‘:’_-__‘_'____f;j_z/___,’1920 |
‘ BN {
COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY NoO. RS SHEET No. _..... A g,_\-{__i______ﬁf% ¥ |
= , N\ |
G. I:I.nesn.d ch‘lc:xrpIgill %\}7&.2 0115 =R ( Be{a,ke:FE)rn? y;o. ]%‘ |

TRy el

conm- 115 . i COMPY ETED C}{

e A 2 N —



WIS ER ISWHorm SN0 s 4Smad o FEss s S P e e , 1920

Typed by ERfew - S lChecked by BoRE S : ' , 1920.
VIII. FiNnaAL AcCTION:

£ cable on , 1920
2 : ? - :

Following advice forwarded to Iurope by b FEB 5 1921 e

__________________________________________________________________________________ ik SRR N

e bar, 2 Not to he refupped \LL2

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
cxiresthodybe r S BF Sk WV v TiTET R b ] . RO _I .




PP

i

................................................

I, Figdes of soldiers

e

of death

.............. 8

ION OF DISRQ

Mt
(%) i S

0 OF REM

.Organization

death

357G ] “fy :/:./

Rowr

L)

No,

S DATA

File # 64240

2942107

Co. Ky 311th Inf,

..................................

11-17-18 Cause of

ot

§‘“ g ';'.v)

R
Brom e e
S e
e %

o~

N CARD,=(Check Reg.,Card Inf. against Loc. Ind,Inf,):

v

- -

nformation on which-advice to Europe in letter of trarsmittal was besed:

...............................................

- - - i ST ~ . 199
/s Following advice forwarded to Europe by (cavolc Sles o o BERE 1091 Sl =
(Letter of transmit+: 7519 192
D /
Dan -0 i bs 7% R
oo Ear, £ 0L t0_DE returned Bl S Sn s
Vil o ghllSorwardedsto .R. 85, Hobokenyg NaeTe . o i00. o St B g B e TR
MIT, SUEPLEMENTARY QEQ'J’ES’?‘S
Bate of Relationship ; : ;
1.3 1res vion . take:n
R ST o nbb el NORS AN T s et % SR DE e LK DESiiness s & o S0 - SEe T ol ion,
.......................................
RS N - b e b DRSNS e Cheeh po s DRSS ISR SR R S R
- . 2 Yo [ Fp, P g9
vIII, Form 115 received from G.H.5.Hoooken, R TEeCieLis T LOE ) SRR A Ly IRy
CEMETERY MO. § HERT o,
GoRE o, FORN L15=A
ﬁu;uﬁ ¥ 1920
3=566/11F  FRANOR Aj/
C -1 ) A e




y @ o )
~~~ ', £ L ,"‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL | |~ . W Lt
CEMETERIAL DIVISION [ J‘,‘ ‘
g OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION ,
Harlow Coe
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO, DATE
Corcan, John C., Pvte 877 = 47 3/5/21,
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION

Coe K’ Sllth Inf,
Date of death = 11/17/18.

P 2942107

B T e 1 to
fe!; ! t L t,artnont WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

3 S Vo H4
Dayer b S or /—J DATE

0;4.

N AKX

NAM}IJ OF BENJ*_.FI/ZIARY RELATIONSHIP :
3 Q 7] : %/ )/ 21 K »,,/

9 Address L’
X 5 : /A/ L /’} A :" { A o /'/ / p (’J o (ﬂ / g/d Lt L/"[ ;':"’ 7 "v,_ - pw.“/




e e

4 - i $N §
e ) 7Yy
ey 3 f

\ 2 Y e A, w-§
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Corcan, - 2 2942107 o ORN .
(Surname ) (\fv&n[m} (Fxrst Name and Initials.)

£, Co.K., 3 th' Infantry ............

(Rank.) f-.— TR : (Olmnlzahon)

~ 3

DATE OF BURIAL NOV 18/ 18,

PLACE OF BURIAE Vaabecourt. .....................

(Give Cemeter)ﬂoxxﬁand Department.) Map reference
must speclfy cleallymhat - TAD is used.

GRAVE NUMBER:——

HOW MARKED: rmN;mmE ............. ‘Cross?.. Yes. ....

= a X 0, 1LHO tie i\ h
I,;Ig; ‘dbﬂ; T e 5 Bottl ?‘:gogy

IDENTIFICATION TAGS?

Was one buried ,1th bodg,v K N b SRR e

Was one fasteneg‘ to namé peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. B s r e R e e

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

Sam Hardem ést Lieub oo, pas -

(Signature and Rank of Reporting ® )

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves chxstmtxon Service.
|

)



/éé- 7/"

-mmu.aak List No-.........-—-- :

Q&LW 3990“ NO. i

g



[ 449 %"4/(,3
Soldier's No. 29 21‘7? :
Tame 'C O;?CA A/ Q ”’Hy‘-f ( WaNE)

[ (Reou

(Corps)S’O { I

» N u. *, ! & b a”d a4
*?#%fﬁﬂéffatg*!ﬁf

Cause

)aeof

/\/6/»51?

% ERIGA N-
o, . GCemetery
P MEGSE

Dept.

§ Sec._C_
d with body |

] A & b : :
i¥i ’;y‘% £ 3 » A |
4 4.\ ofF Feudshed. Voo & I » \
Fi{e> Y il > '!f.gh\t ',:\i ]

/7 - i N 7 ’
g /}?,f/, }m/ J?,.,A;,M
4

Jroup '2‘7}._' Unit 3/’ G.R.8.







GR.on ;ory&%-w@- :

Information re Date 1/31/21,

Qs
File ho.{yass Requistration, .
- (L
From: The Quartermaster Gencral, U, S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

£ ¥, N F
To: The Adjutant General oi‘ﬁye Armyb,éthf&'B Stse, N.W,,Washington,D,C,
= [ ] R YA
,uajeﬂ : fnferaaton requlred 'orinRm&i
N T\

e e ) requested\EH§% tdg items checked below be completed, Request
confimmation of all information shown. °

&. JSurname Corean G 25 f. -Date of death 11/17/18. D K
3 ; . ;
'\<gb.%<0hristian namciiéﬁﬁ;ﬁ%ﬁjgzﬁ'“ SO lﬁ@”ﬁﬁ’;?’;eath Seifsonumendac
: or (John co)'_” :‘/_'i_d_ (3_6:2%) : E
c. Serial Number og9g42107 - hs Authority (C.0.#)

d. Orgenization Co, K, 311th Inf, »~ i, Hmergency address

e, Rank FPvte 0, K je¢ Relationship
50DY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
bage - p

examination prior to enlistment)
2, Age of enlistment

ae Strike out teeth missing
5. Color of eyes '

5 = . S VIS Star il SRR T TR P o LIRS
¢y Cotor of hair upper right upper left

d. -Height I el SR L Sl ol )
lower right lower left

e, TUeight

f. Permanent marks and
phvsical defects at

enlistmeant (0ld fractures or breaks) ' . y
3 N / { < e O 10 — DAL g LTS
,ﬁ( ’){/71/'”—4 RN O e e A g A " s J ‘AN‘.T,/{ f_'\/;:y“\ 1\/,'/] / —
4 i o fe 0y Cordh = (ot Pod A &
: Je o

5= : He L. ROGERS,
u:;t(rv-uucr General,U.3.A,

,—:lr/} Al 1_:1 v \
_ CoWe ok v Ar
CEKEYERY NO: 677 5
!
SHEET NO:? 47 |
TYEs IR e




3

— —— PSRN A8 g
R T L

IFSCMIV MBI | T THARL Y i
r




o
0SP-SS 7 f : /’ 7/
Form No. 40097y / ] /)
A X OWFICE OF ©UFE QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL ¢ (/ N
CENETERIAL DIVISION Vb
OV AN OVERSEAS PRCQJECT SUL-SECTION ( f
‘ \ £,
5 WS N A\
o
/? Harlow F.M. / (74 fj/ 2—
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETEKY NO. v DATE
C. . Pvt. 677 - 47 /21.
SERIAL NUMBER . ORGANTIZATION : DATE OF DEATH

2942107 Co. K, 311th Inf.-

- WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE

‘\\ i/ «&) AT (AT (\s 5 /:/ /’ 2 F 4 1 it .,) o 1,/ )

/ =~
=

PERSON NAMED BY SOLDIER TO EE DENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE ~

V. { /
V/ /

{

RELATIONSHIP

) 7 1 L/ ¢/ (4
i j i a9 ' { 4 = 3 P ,I’" LITNA 2 W f £ aAr~ L&/ 7/ Lo
' | 17 '“;‘*"J , /r 7& VPt ,‘t‘ YNNI o p L ,{,, (v L / 1 2 \ ¢
- f " L]

ADDKESS 7

i 3 L

PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION
oA

e —A 2 —C O

RELATIONSHIP

S/1868/ LML






